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June 19, 2012

Bridget C. Gernander

Clerk of Minnesota Supreme Court

305 Minnesota Judicial Center

25 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard
St. Paul, MN 55155

Re:  League of Women Voters Minnesota, et al., v. Mark Ritchie
Case No: A12-0920

Dear Ms. Gernander:

Enclosed for filing is the Affidavit of Service regarding service of the Amicus Curiae Brief
Supporting Petitioners which was filed with your office on June 18, 2012.

Sincerely,

LEONARD, STREET AND DEINARD
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gal

£\
4

Enclosure

A Professional Association

IFOOHFTEES IN MINNEAPOLIS » MANKATO * ST. CLOUD » BISMARCK « WASHINGTON, D.C.
WWW.LEONARD.COM



No. A12-0920

League of Women Voters Minnesota, et al.,

Petitioners,

\LB

Mark Ritchie, in his capacity as Secretary of

State of the State of Minnesota,

Respondent.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
VIA E-MAIL AND
FIRST-CLASS MAIL

Liz Kramer, being first duly sworn upon oath, deposes and states that she served true

and accurate copies of the foregoing Amicus Curiae Brief of AARP Supporting Petitioners via e-

mail to the following individuals at the e-mail addresses shown below:

William 7. Pentelovitch

(bill pentelovitch@maslon.com)
Richard G. Wilson
(rich.wilson@maslon.com)
Justin H. Perl
(justin.perl@maslon.com)
Wayne S. Moskowitz
(wayne.moskowitzi@maslon.com)
Alain M. Baudry

(alain. baudry@maslon.com)
Catherine Ahlin-Halverson
(catherine.ahlin-halverson@maslon.com)
Mark Ritchie
(secretary.state(@state.mn.us)
Laughlin McDonald
(Imecdonald@aclu.org)

Jon Sherman
(jsherman@aclu.org)

Teresa Nelson
(tnelson@aclu-mn.org)

Robert R. Weinstine
(rweinstine(@winthrop.com)
Thomas H. Boyd
(thboyd@winthrop.com)
Kristopher D. Lee
(klee@winthrop.com)

Sara Grewing
(sara.grewing(@ci.stpaul.mn.us)

Gerald T. Hendrickson
(jerry.hendrickson@ci.stpaul. mn.us)
Nathan J. Marcusen
(nathan.marcusen@bowmanandbrooke.com)
J. Christian Adams
(adams@electionlawcenter.com)
Zachary S. Kester
(zkester@actright.com)

Kaylan L. Phillips
(kphillips@actright.com)

Noel H. Johnson
(njohnson@actright.com)

Jeffrey Martin
(martinlawoffice@comcast. net)
Paul A. Banker
(pbanker@lindquist.com)

Mark A. Jacobson
(mjacobson@lindquist.com)

Kelly G. Laudon
(klaudon@lindquist.com)

Michael O. Freeman
(michael.freeman@co. hennepin.mn.us)
David C. Brown

(david.brown(@co. hennepin.mn.us)
Erick G. Kaardal
(kaardal@mbklaw.com)

William F. Mohrman
(mohrman@mklaw.com)
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and also by placing true and correct copies thereof in envelopes which were duly sealed and

mailed by first-class postage on the 18th day of June, 2012, to the following:

William Z. Pentelovitch

MASLON EDELMAN BORMAN & BRAND, LLP

90 South Seventh Street, Suite 3300
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Laughlin McDonald

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION

FOUNDATION
230 Peachtree Street, Suite 1440
Atlanta, GA 30303

Robert R. Weinstine

WINTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A.
225 South Sixth Street, Suite 3500
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Kelly G. Laudon

LINDQUIST & VENNUM PLLP
80 South Eighth Street, Suite 4200
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Subscribed and sworn to before
me this 18th day of June, 2012.

M & (M»LU)«M

Notary Public

Mark Ritchie, Secretary of State
SECRETARY OF STATE’S OFFICE

100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard
Suite 180

St. Paul, MN 55155

Teresa Nelson

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION OF
MINNESOTA

2300 Myrtle Avenue, Suite 180

St. Paul, MN 55114-1879

Sara Grewing

CITY OF ST. PAUL ATTORNEY’S OFFICE
15 West Kellogg Boulevard, Suite 400

St. Paul, MN 55102




